
2026 University of Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 5-0   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (56), Opp (52)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), DeBoer (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Glab (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Glab (5-6), Hetzel (2-2),
Rehbein (2-3), Reimer (2-2), Maddox (1-1), Rodriguez (1-1), Thomsen (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Burdick, Kaycie .467 8-5 15 5 7 1 1 0 7 10 .667 4 1 4 0 .600 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
16 DeBoer, Alexis .385 10-10 26 8 10 1 0 4 6 23 .885 10 1 8 0 .568 0 0 0-0 58 1 0 1.000
17 Carroll, Ava .361 10-10 36 7 13 3 0 2 8 22 .611 1 0 5 0 .378 0 0 1-1 12 2 1 .933
23 Hetzel, Ally .333 8-3 12 4 4 0 0 2 6 10 .833 4 1 3 0 .529 0 0 0-0 23 1 0 1.000
42 Alvarez, Giselle .281 10-10 32 7 9 0 1 2 9 17 .531 1 1 6 0 .324 0 1 1-1 12 13 0 1.000
12 Toney, Gabi .273 10-7 22 10 6 0 0 5 9 21 .955 4 1 5 0 .407 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
24 Bubke, Jade .250 10-10 28 4 7 1 0 0 1 8 .286 3 0 3 0 .313 1 0 2-3 11 18 0 1.000
11 Teasley, Marley .238 10-10 21 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .286 1 2 3 0 .333 0 1 3-3 11 12 2 .920
25 Mazzola, Sophi .214 9-9 14 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 4 2 6 0 .450 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
14 Rodriguez, Amira 1.000 3-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
27 Patterson, Zuri .556 5-2 9 1 5 0 0 1 3 8 .889 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Thomsen, Allie .333 5-1 6 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Peschek, Riley .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Durst, Tia .231 7-5 13 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 29 1 0 1.000
4 Glab, Jadyn .214 5-5 14 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
9 Reddy, Mila .167 8-1 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
5 Craig, Addie .000 9-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
1 Maddox, Ryan .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Gardner, Jing .000 8-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 10-10 266 67 80 11 2 17 59 146 .549 38 9 58 0 .404 1 2 8-10 186 72 5 .981
Opponents .220 10-10 232 28 51 7 0 7 26 79 .341 25 5 59 2 .308 1 3 7-9 189 64 10 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Thomsen, Allie 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
00 Ramuno, Sophia 1.00 3-0 5 4 1 2-0 0 21.0 14 3 3 1 27 2 0 1 .189 0 2 0 0 2
8 Reimer, Morgan 1.14 2-1 6 4 1 2-0 0 24.2 20 10 4 11 17 2 0 3 .217 3 2 0 1 0
14 Rodriguez, Amira 4.20 0-1 2 1 0 1-0 0 3.1 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 0
3 Rehbein, Rylee 4.20 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 4 3 6 7 0 0 2 .176 0 0 0 0 1
1 Maddox, Ryan 12.60 1-1 4 0 0 1-0 0 5.0 10 9 9 4 4 3 0 1 .417 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.37 6-3 22 10 2 1 0 62.0 51 28 21 25 59 7 0 7 .220 6 5 0 1 3
Opponents 5.44 3-6 22 10 3 1 1 63.0 80 67 49 38 58 11 2 17 .301 16 9 0 1 2



2026 University of Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 DeBoer, Alexis 59 58 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Durst, Tia 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Bubke, Jade 29 11 18 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Alvarez, Giselle 25 12 13 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hetzel, Ally 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Glab, Jadyn 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
8 Reimer, Morgan 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Reddy, Mila 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mazzola, Sophi 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burdick, Kaycie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Toney, Gabi 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Craig, Addie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Ramuno, Sophia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Peschek, Riley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Carroll, Ava 15 12 2 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Teasley, Marley 25 11 12 2 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rodriguez, Amira 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Rehbein, Rylee 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Maddox, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Ticen, Annika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Thomsen, Allie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Patterson, Zuri 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gardner, Jing 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 263 186 72 5 .981 6 14 4 .778 1 0
Opponents 263 189 64 10 .962 5 15 4 .789 3 0


